GORE® Spaceflight
Microwave/RF Assemblies
For Traditional Space Applications
©
 B
O
EI
N

please contact a Gore representative.
Table 10: Connector Variants
Type Code Form Maximum Frequency (GHz)
2.92 mm ZMQ Straight Pin Vented 22
© ESA/ATG medialab
With proven high
flexure, Gore’s Type 2T
ensures reliable signal
transmission in dynamic
operation ideal for
spacecraft such as the
Euclid.
16
Table 11: Cable Assembly Properties
Electrical
Property Value
Maximum Frequency (GHz) 40
Insertion Loss dB/m (ft)
    1 GHz
    18 GHz
0.38 (0.11)
1.67 (0.52)
Engineered for high-frequency applications, our coaxial cable assembly
operates reliably with superior signals ranging from DC to 40 GHz (Table
11). We build Type 56 in a flexible, low-mass package and offer a 2.92 mm
connector solution.
Program Heritage
 ▪ HYLAS
 ▪ Intelsat 35
 ▪ Satmex
 ▪ SES-15
 ▪ TDRS
Typical Applications
 ▪ Antennas
 ▪ Box-to-box connections
 ▪ General payload
 ▪ High-frequency equipment
Type 56 (3.6 mm / 0.140 in)
Mechanical / Environmental
Property Value
Jacket Material Tefzel® ETFE
Braided Shield Silver-Plated Copper
Conductor
    Outer
    Center
Helically Wrapped Foil/Silver-Plated Copper
Solid / Silver-Plated Copper
Dielectric Material Gore ePTFE
Overall Diameter mm (in) 3.6 (0.140)
Mass g/m (g/ft) 36.1 (11.0)
Minimum Bend Radius mm (in)
    Single
    Multiple
12.7 (0.50)
25.4 (1.0)
Radiation Resistance (MRad) 100
Operating Temperature Range (⁰C)
    Standard
    Qualified
-55 to +150
160 to +160
GORE® Spaceflight Microwave/RF Assemblies
For Traditional Space Applications
  17
Connector Options
GORE® Spaceflight Microwave/RF Assemblies, Type 56 for high-frequency applications is available with connector
variants engineered to complement assembly performance, minimizing loss and reflection (Table 12). For more
information, please contact a Gore representative.
Table 12: Connector Variants
Type Code Form Maximum Frequency (GHz)
2.92 mm
ZMQ
ZMR

For Traditional Space Applications
  31
Table 25: Examples of Gore’s Part Numbering System
Ordering Identifier (Part Number Positions)
Gore Part
Number
Cable
Diameter Type
(Pos 1–2)
Connector A
(Pos 3–5)
Connector B
(Pos 6–8)
Assembly
Length
(Pos 9–12)
Angular Disp.
(Pos 13–15)
Temp Range
(Pos 16)
27S71S710
120/270-S
27
 3.0 mm
(0.120 in)
SMA,
90° Box, Pin
SMA,
90° Box, Pin
12.0 in 270°
-55°C to
+150
42ZN2ZN21
200-S
42
7.4 mm
(0.290 in)
SMA,
90° Swept, Pin,
Vented
SMA,
90° Swept,
Pin, Vented
120.0 in 0°
-55°C to
+150°C
42ZL5ZL50
245-X
42ET
7.4 mm
(0.290 in)
TNCA,
Straight, Pin,
Vented
TNCA,
Straight,
Pin, Vented
24.5 in N/A
-155°C to
+150°C